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Date: 20.APR.2025  10:11:30

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-39700-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz

Date: 20.APR.2025  10:11:40

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-39700-1RB#0-Range2:1000~3000MHz

Date: 20.APR.2025  10:11:48

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-39700-1RB#0-Range3:3000~18000MHz
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Date: 20.APR.2025  10:12:15

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-39700-1RB#0-Range4:18000~26500MHz

Date: 20.APR.2025  10:13:23

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-40620-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz

Date: 20.APR.2025  10:13:32

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-40620-1RB#0-Range2:1000~3000MHz
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Date: 20.APR.2025  10:13:41

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-40620-1RB#0-Range3:3000~18000MHz

Date: 20.APR.2025  10:14:08

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-40620-1RB#0-Range4:18000~26500MHz

Date: 20.APR.2025  10:15:15

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-41540-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz
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Date: 20.APR.2025  10:15:24

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-41540-1RB#0-Range2:1000~3000MHz

Date: 20.APR.2025  10:15:33

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-41540-1RB#0-Range3:3000~18000MHz

Date: 20.APR.2025  10:16:00

Band41-10MHz-16QAM-41540-1RB#0-Range4:18000~26500MHz
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Date: 20.APR.2025  10:18:21

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-39725-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz

Date: 20.APR.2025  10:18:30

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-39725-1RB#0-Range2:1000~3000MHz

Date: 20.APR.2025  10:18:38

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-39725-1RB#0-Range3:3000~18000MHz
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Date: 20.APR.2025  10:19:05

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-39725-1RB#0-Range4:18000~26500MHz

Date: 20.APR.2025  10:20:13

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-40620-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz

Date: 20.APR.2025  10:20:22

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-40620-1RB#0-Range2:1000~3000MHz
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Date: 20.APR.2025  10:20:31

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-40620-1RB#0-Range3:3000~18000MHz

Date: 20.APR.2025  10:20:58

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-40620-1RB#0-Range4:18000~26500MHz

Date: 20.APR.2025  10:22:04

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-41515-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz
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Date: 20.APR.2025  10:22:13

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-41515-1RB#0-Range2:1000~3000MHz

Date: 20.APR.2025  10:22:22

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-41515-1RB#0-Range3:3000~18000MHz

Date: 20.APR.2025  10:22:49

Band41-15MHz-QPSK-41515-1RB#0-Range4:18000~26500MHz
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Date: 20.APR.2025  10:19:15

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-39725-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz

Date: 20.APR.2025  10:19:24

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-39725-1RB#0-Range2:1000~3000MHz

Date: 20.APR.2025  10:19:33

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-39725-1RB#0-Range3:3000~18000MHz
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Date: 20.APR.2025  10:20:00

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-39725-1RB#0-Range4:18000~26500MHz

Date: 20.APR.2025  10:21:07

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-40620-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz

Date: 20.APR.2025  10:21:17

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-40620-1RB#0-Range2:1000~3000MHz
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Date: 20.APR.2025  10:21:25

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-40620-1RB#0-Range3:3000~18000MHz

Date: 20.APR.2025  10:21:52

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-40620-1RB#0-Range4:18000~26500MHz

Date: 20.APR.2025  10:22:59

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-41515-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz
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Date: 20.APR.2025  10:23:08

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-41515-1RB#0-Range2:1000~3000MHz

Date: 20.APR.2025  10:23:17

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-41515-1RB#0-Range3:3000~18000MHz

Date: 20.APR.2025  10:23:44

Band41-15MHz-16QAM-41515-1RB#0-Range4:18000~26500MHz
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Date: 20.APR.2025  10:26:22

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-39750-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz

Date: 20.APR.2025  10:26:31

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-39750-1RB#0-Range2:1000~3000MHz

Date: 20.APR.2025  10:26:40

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-39750-1RB#0-Range3:3000~18000MHz
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Date: 20.APR.2025  10:27:07

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-39750-1RB#0-Range4:18000~26500MHz

Date: 20.APR.2025  10:28:14

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-40620-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz

Date: 20.APR.2025  10:28:23

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-40620-1RB#0-Range2:1000~3000MHz
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Date: 20.APR.2025  10:28:32

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-40620-1RB#0-Range3:3000~18000MHz

Date: 20.APR.2025  10:28:59

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-40620-1RB#0-Range4:18000~26500MHz

Date: 20.APR.2025  10:30:06

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-41490-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz
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Date: 20.APR.2025  10:30:15

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-41490-1RB#0-Range2:1000~3000MHz

Date: 20.APR.2025  10:30:23

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-41490-1RB#0-Range3:3000~18000MHz

Date: 20.APR.2025  10:30:51

Band41-20MHz-QPSK-41490-1RB#0-Range4:18000~26500MHz
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Date: 20.APR.2025  10:27:17

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-39750-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz

Date: 20.APR.2025  10:27:26

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-39750-1RB#0-Range2:1000~3000MHz

Date: 20.APR.2025  10:27:34

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-39750-1RB#0-Range3:3000~18000MHz
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Date: 20.APR.2025  10:28:01

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-39750-1RB#0-Range4:18000~26500MHz

Date: 20.APR.2025  10:29:09

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-40620-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz

Date: 20.APR.2025  10:29:18

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-40620-1RB#0-Range2:1000~3000MHz
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Date: 20.APR.2025  10:29:27

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-40620-1RB#0-Range3:3000~18000MHz

Date: 20.APR.2025  10:29:54

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-40620-1RB#0-Range4:18000~26500MHz

Date: 20.APR.2025  10:31:00

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-41490-1RB#0-Range1:30~1000MHz
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Date: 20.APR.2025  10:31:09

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-41490-1RB#0-Range2:1000~3000MHz

Date: 20.APR.2025  10:31:18

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-41490-1RB#0-Range3:3000~18000MHz

Date: 20.APR.2025  10:31:45

Band41-20MHz-16QAM-41490-1RB#0-Range4:18000~26500MHz



Report No. : EED32R80464705 Page 92 of 97

Appendix F: Frequency Stability

Test Result

Voltage

Band Band
width

Modulatio
n

Channe
l

RB
Configure

Voltag
e

[Vdc]

Tempe
rature
(℃)

Deviation
(Hz)

Deviation
(ppm)

Limit
(ppm) Verdict

Band41 5MHz QPSK 39675 25RB#0 VL NT 8.28 0.003314 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz QPSK 39675 25RB#0 VN NT -6.69 -0.002678 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz QPSK 39675 25RB#0 VH NT 4.78 0.001913 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz QPSK 40620 25RB#0 VL NT -6.71 -0.002588 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz QPSK 40620 25RB#0 VN NT 7.55 0.002912 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz QPSK 40620 25RB#0 VH NT 5.18 0.001998 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz QPSK 41565 25RB#0 VL NT 8.58 0.003193 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz QPSK 41565 25RB#0 VN NT 8.25 0.003070 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz QPSK 41565 25RB#0 VH NT 14.86 0.005529 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz 16QAM 39675 25RB#0 VL NT -6.65 -0.002662 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz 16QAM 39675 25RB#0 VN NT 9.81 0.003926 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz 16QAM 39675 25RB#0 VH NT 7.81 0.003126 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40620 25RB#0 VL NT 12.75 0.004917 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40620 25RB#0 VN NT 4.51 0.001739 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40620 25RB#0 VH NT 11.24 0.004335 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41565 25RB#0 VL NT 7.22 0.002687 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41565 25RB#0 VN NT 4.46 0.001660 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41565 25RB#0 VH NT 7.75 0.002884 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz QPSK 39700 50RB#0 VL NT 6.68 0.002671 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz QPSK 39700 50RB#0 VN NT 9.36 0.003743 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz QPSK 39700 50RB#0 VH NT -7.01 -0.002803 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz QPSK 40620 50RB#0 VL NT 6.07 0.002341 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz QPSK 40620 50RB#0 VN NT 9.97 0.003845 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz QPSK 40620 50RB#0 VH NT -7.58 -0.002923 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz QPSK 41540 50RB#0 VL NT -8.11 -0.003020 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz QPSK 41540 50RB#0 VN NT -14.99 -0.005583 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz QPSK 41540 50RB#0 VH NT -7.20 -0.002682 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz 16QAM 39700 50RB#0 VL NT 8.18 0.003271 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz 16QAM 39700 50RB#0 VN NT 5.69 0.002275 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz 16QAM 39700 50RB#0 VH NT -6.55 -0.002619 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40620 50RB#0 VL NT 5.12 0.001975 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40620 50RB#0 VN NT 8.96 0.003455 ±2.5 PASS
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Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40620 50RB#0 VH NT -7.62 -0.002939 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41540 50RB#0 VL NT -8.74 -0.003255 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41540 50RB#0 VN NT -5.58 -0.002078 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41540 50RB#0 VH NT -11.76 -0.004380 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz QPSK 39725 75RB#0 VL NT -13.28 -0.005305 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz QPSK 39725 75RB#0 VN NT -3.55 -0.001418 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz QPSK 39725 75RB#0 VH NT -6.38 -0.002548 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz QPSK 40620 75RB#0 VL NT 5.15 0.001986 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz QPSK 40620 75RB#0 VN NT -8.00 -0.003085 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz QPSK 40620 75RB#0 VH NT 6.51 0.002511 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz QPSK 41515 75RB#0 VL NT 8.41 0.003135 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz QPSK 41515 75RB#0 VN NT -4.59 -0.001711 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz QPSK 41515 75RB#0 VH NT 6.90 0.002572 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz 16QAM 39725 75RB#0 VL NT -12.36 -0.004937 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz 16QAM 39725 75RB#0 VN NT 7.48 0.002988 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz 16QAM 39725 75RB#0 VH NT -10.24 -0.004090 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40620 75RB#0 VL NT -5.42 -0.002090 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40620 75RB#0 VN NT -7.62 -0.002939 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40620 75RB#0 VH NT -11.66 -0.004497 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41515 75RB#0 VL NT 9.28 0.003459 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41515 75RB#0 VN NT 14.32 0.005338 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41515 75RB#0 VH NT 10.81 0.004030 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz QPSK 39750 100RB#0 VL NT 6.52 0.002602 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz QPSK 39750 100RB#0 VN NT 7.71 0.003077 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz QPSK 39750 100RB#0 VH NT 7.01 0.002797 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz QPSK 40620 100RB#0 VL NT 9.26 0.003571 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz QPSK 40620 100RB#0 VN NT -8.34 -0.003216 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz QPSK 40620 100RB#0 VH NT -5.56 -0.002144 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz QPSK 41490 100RB#0 VL NT 11.32 0.004224 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz QPSK 41490 100RB#0 VN NT 5.65 0.002108 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz QPSK 41490 100RB#0 VH NT 5.52 0.002060 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz 16QAM 39750 100RB#0 VL NT 10.03 0.004002 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz 16QAM 39750 100RB#0 VN NT 5.08 0.002027 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz 16QAM 39750 100RB#0 VH NT 7.60 0.003033 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40620 100RB#0 VL NT 5.15 0.001986 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40620 100RB#0 VN NT 8.50 0.003278 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40620 100RB#0 VH NT 8.54 0.003293 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41490 100RB#0 VL NT 7.47 0.002787 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41490 100RB#0 VN NT 8.61 0.003213 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41490 100RB#0 VH NT 10.87 0.004056 ±2.5 PASS
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Temperature

Band Bandwidt
h

Modulatio
n

Channe
l

RB
Configure

Voltag
e

[Vdc]

Tempe
rature
(℃)

Deviation
(Hz)

Deviation
(ppm)

Limit
(ppm) Verdict

Band41 5MHz QPSK 39675 25RB#0 NV -30 -7.20 -0.002882 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz QPSK 39675 25RB#0 NV -20 -5.61 -0.002245 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz QPSK 39675 25RB#0 NV 0 -6.51 -0.002606 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz QPSK 39675 25RB#0 NV 10 5.85 0.002341 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz QPSK 39675 25RB#0 NV 20 -5.74 -0.002297 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz QPSK 40620 25RB#0 NV -30 7.07 0.002727 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz QPSK 40620 25RB#0 NV -20 -9.34 -0.003602 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz QPSK 40620 25RB#0 NV 0 7.95 0.003066 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz QPSK 40620 25RB#0 NV 10 9.97 0.003845 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz QPSK 40620 25RB#0 NV 20 14.85 0.005727 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz QPSK 41565 25RB#0 NV -30 -5.56 -0.002069 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz QPSK 41565 25RB#0 NV -20 14.02 0.005217 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz QPSK 41565 25RB#0 NV 0 4.43 0.001648 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz QPSK 41565 25RB#0 NV 10 5.61 0.002087 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz QPSK 41565 25RB#0 NV 20 9.97 0.003710 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz 16QAM 39675 25RB#0 NV -30 -6.09 -0.002437 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz 16QAM 39675 25RB#0 NV -20 9.88 0.003954 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz 16QAM 39675 25RB#0 NV 0 -8.81 -0.003526 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz 16QAM 39675 25RB#0 NV 10 -4.81 -0.001925 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz 16QAM 39675 25RB#0 NV 20 4.53 0.001813 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40620 25RB#0 NV -30 5.75 0.002218 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40620 25RB#0 NV -20 -9.64 -0.003718 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40620 25RB#0 NV 0 4.69 0.001809 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40620 25RB#0 NV 10 5.89 0.002272 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz 16QAM 40620 25RB#0 NV 20 10.17 0.003922 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41565 25RB#0 NV -30 8.61 0.003204 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41565 25RB#0 NV -20 10.40 0.003870 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41565 25RB#0 NV 0 6.69 0.002489 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41565 25RB#0 NV 10 9.64 0.003587 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 5MHz 16QAM 41565 25RB#0 NV 20 11.29 0.004201 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz QPSK 39700 50RB#0 NV -30 -5.28 -0.002111 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz QPSK 39700 50RB#0 NV -20 8.80 0.003519 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz QPSK 39700 50RB#0 NV 0 5.59 0.002235 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz QPSK 39700 50RB#0 NV 10 8.21 0.003283 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz QPSK 39700 50RB#0 NV 20 -5.16 -0.002063 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz QPSK 40620 50RB#0 NV -30 7.67 0.002958 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz QPSK 40620 50RB#0 NV -20 5.66 0.002183 ±2.5 PASS



Report No. : EED32R80464705 Page 95 of 97

Band41 10MHz QPSK 40620 50RB#0 NV 0 -6.47 -0.002495 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz QPSK 40620 50RB#0 NV 10 9.61 0.003706 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz QPSK 40620 50RB#0 NV 20 9.64 0.003718 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz QPSK 41540 50RB#0 NV -30 -9.37 -0.003490 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz QPSK 41540 50RB#0 NV -20 -10.79 -0.004019 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz QPSK 41540 50RB#0 NV 0 -5.82 -0.002168 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz QPSK 41540 50RB#0 NV 10 -10.03 -0.003736 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz QPSK 41540 50RB#0 NV 20 -10.89 -0.004056 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz 16QAM 39700 50RB#0 NV -30 -5.66 -0.002263 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz 16QAM 39700 50RB#0 NV -20 -5.85 -0.002339 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz 16QAM 39700 50RB#0 NV 0 -8.65 -0.003459 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz 16QAM 39700 50RB#0 NV 10 9.71 0.003882 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz 16QAM 39700 50RB#0 NV 20 6.97 0.002787 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40620 50RB#0 NV -30 -6.44 -0.002484 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40620 50RB#0 NV -20 5.71 0.002202 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40620 50RB#0 NV 0 3.85 0.001485 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40620 50RB#0 NV 10 7.75 0.002989 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz 16QAM 40620 50RB#0 NV 20 10.01 0.003860 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41540 50RB#0 NV -30 -8.08 -0.003009 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41540 50RB#0 NV -20 -7.54 -0.002808 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41540 50RB#0 NV 0 -7.25 -0.002700 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41540 50RB#0 NV 10 -5.75 -0.002142 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 10MHz 16QAM 41540 50RB#0 NV 20 -11.03 -0.004108 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz QPSK 39725 75RB#0 NV -30 4.85 0.001937 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz QPSK 39725 75RB#0 NV -20 -9.58 -0.003827 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz QPSK 39725 75RB#0 NV 0 -6.22 -0.002485 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz QPSK 39725 75RB#0 NV 10 7.75 0.003096 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz QPSK 39725 75RB#0 NV 20 5.18 0.002069 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz QPSK 40620 75RB#0 NV -30 9.07 0.003498 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz QPSK 40620 75RB#0 NV -20 8.91 0.003436 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz QPSK 40620 75RB#0 NV 0 4.22 0.001627 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz QPSK 40620 75RB#0 NV 10 7.88 0.003039 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz QPSK 40620 75RB#0 NV 20 5.15 0.001986 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz QPSK 41515 75RB#0 NV -30 8.57 0.003195 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz QPSK 41515 75RB#0 NV -20 8.24 0.003072 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz QPSK 41515 75RB#0 NV 0 -67.38 -0.025118 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz QPSK 41515 75RB#0 NV 10 10.40 0.003877 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz QPSK 41515 75RB#0 NV 20 3.12 0.001163 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz 16QAM 39725 75RB#0 NV -30 -11.34 -0.004530 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz 16QAM 39725 75RB#0 NV -20 -8.28 -0.003307 ±2.5 PASS
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Band41 15MHz 16QAM 39725 75RB#0 NV 0 6.37 0.002544 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz 16QAM 39725 75RB#0 NV 10 -6.62 -0.002644 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz 16QAM 39725 75RB#0 NV 20 -7.24 -0.002892 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40620 75RB#0 NV -30 -7.17 -0.002765 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40620 75RB#0 NV -20 10.51 0.004053 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40620 75RB#0 NV 0 7.98 0.003078 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40620 75RB#0 NV 10 9.58 0.003695 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz 16QAM 40620 75RB#0 NV 20 -7.10 -0.002738 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41515 75RB#0 NV -30 5.66 0.002110 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41515 75RB#0 NV -20 7.10 0.002647 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41515 75RB#0 NV 0 10.11 0.003769 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41515 75RB#0 NV 10 8.47 0.003158 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 15MHz 16QAM 41515 75RB#0 NV 20 9.50 0.003541 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz QPSK 39750 100RB#0 NV -30 7.60 0.003033 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz QPSK 39750 100RB#0 NV -20 8.38 0.003344 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz QPSK 39750 100RB#0 NV 0 3.99 0.001592 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz QPSK 39750 100RB#0 NV 10 9.40 0.003751 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz QPSK 39750 100RB#0 NV 20 9.40 0.003751 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz QPSK 40620 100RB#0 NV -30 6.85 0.002642 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz QPSK 40620 100RB#0 NV -20 -6.32 -0.002437 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz QPSK 40620 100RB#0 NV 0 6.08 0.002345 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz QPSK 40620 100RB#0 NV 10 11.53 0.004447 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz QPSK 40620 100RB#0 NV 20 4.13 0.001593 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz QPSK 41490 100RB#0 NV -30 8.64 0.003224 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz QPSK 41490 100RB#0 NV -20 11.92 0.004448 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz QPSK 41490 100RB#0 NV 0 5.74 0.002142 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz QPSK 41490 100RB#0 NV 10 8.91 0.003325 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz QPSK 41490 100RB#0 NV 20 5.49 0.002049 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz 16QAM 39750 100RB#0 NV -30 5.74 0.002291 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz 16QAM 39750 100RB#0 NV -20 4.46 0.001780 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz 16QAM 39750 100RB#0 NV 0 11.62 0.004637 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz 16QAM 39750 100RB#0 NV 10 -9.88 -0.003943 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz 16QAM 39750 100RB#0 NV 20 8.34 0.003328 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40620 100RB#0 NV -30 10.99 0.004238 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40620 100RB#0 NV -20 5.11 0.001971 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40620 100RB#0 NV 0 4.71 0.001816 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40620 100RB#0 NV 10 7.65 0.002950 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz 16QAM 40620 100RB#0 NV 20 8.43 0.003251 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41490 100RB#0 NV -30 9.47 0.003534 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41490 100RB#0 NV -20 10.49 0.003914 ±2.5 PASS



Report No. : EED32R80464705 Page 97 of 97

Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41490 100RB#0 NV 0 7.11 0.002653 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41490 100RB#0 NV 10 -7.77 -0.002899 ±2.5 PASS
Band41 20MHz 16QAM 41490 100RB#0 NV 20 7.54 0.002813 ±2.5 PASS

*** End of Report ***


